Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.9/08 N/en 5.3.541.01
®®
V50 ... V53 Series
3/2, 5/2 and 5/3 Spool valves
Solenoid actuated and pilot operated
1/8 ... 1/2
Technical data

Low power energy efficient solenoids
Flexible in-line and manifold mounting options
Ordering information
See page 3 (solenoid actuated valves) and
4 (pneumatic actuated valves)
Alternative models
NPT ports
3/2 5/2
5/3 APB 5/3 COE
5/3 COP
9/08
®®
N/en 5.3.541.02
V50 ... V53 Series
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Electrical details for solenoid operators Electrical details for solenoid operators
Voltage tolerances +/- 10%
Rating 100 % Continuous duty
Inlet orifice 0,6 mm
Materials PPS (body), FKM and NBR (seal)
Insulation class F class
Connector type 15 mm DIN EN 175301-803 (DIN 43650), Form C
Protection class IP65 (with sealed plugs)
Solenoid actuated valves
V50A413A-A2*** 3/2 Solenoid/air Internal 2 ... 8 480 Push & turn 0,120 1
V51B417A-A2*** 3/2 Solenoid/spring Internal 2 ... 8 1020 Push & turn 0,203 2
V52C417A-A2*** 3/2 Solenoid/spring Internal 2 ... 8 1705 Push & turn 0,350 2
V53D417A-A2*** 3/2 Solenoid/spring Internal 2 ... 8 2480 Push & turn 0,353 2
V50A411A-A2*** 3/2 Solenoid/solenoid Internal 2 ... 8 480 Push & turn 0,172 3
V51B411A-A2*** 3/2 Solenoid/solenoid Internal 2 ... 8 1020 Push & turn 0,296 4
V52C411A-A2*** 3/2 Solenoid/solenoid Internal 2 ... 8 1705 Push & turn 0,439 4
V53D411A-A2*** 3/2 Solenoid/solenoid Internal 2 ... 8 2480 Push & turn 0,437 4
V50A513A-A2*** 5/2 Solenoid/air Internal 2 ... 8 480 Push & turn 0,124 5
V51B517A-A2*** 5/2 Solenoid/spring Internal 2 ... 8 1020 Push & turn 0,184 6
V52C517A-A2*** 5/2 Solenoid/spring Internal 2 ... 8 1705 Push & turn 0,293 6
V53D517A-A2*** 5/2 Solenoid/spring Internal 2 ... 8 2480 Push & turn 0,303 6
V50A511A-A2*** 5/2 Solenoid/solenoid Internal 2 ... 8 480 Push & turn 0,176 7
V51B511A-A2*** 5/2 Solenoid/solenoid Internal 2 ... 8 1020 Push & turn 0,292 8
V52C511A-A2*** 5/2 Solenoid/solenoid Internal 2 ... 8 1705 Push & turn 0,452 8
V53D511A-A2*** 5/2 Solenoid/solenoid Internal 2 ... 8 2480 Push & turn 0,190 8
V50A611A-A2*** 5/3 APB Solenoid/solenoid Internal 3 ... 8 270 Push & turn 0,338 9
V51B611A-A2*** 5/3 APB Solenoid/solenoid Internal 3 ... 8 755 Push & turn 0,387 10
V52C611A-A2*** 5/3 APB Solenoid/solenoid Internal 3 ... 8 1190 Push & turn 0,565 11
V53D611A-A2*** 5/3 APB Solenoid/solenoid Internal 3 ... 8 1910 Push & turn 0,634 11
V50A711A-A2*** 5/3 COE Solenoid/solenoid Internal 3 ... 8 270 Push & turn 0,338 9
V51B711A-A2*** 5/3 COE Solenoid/solenoid Internal 3 ... 8 755 Push & turn 0,387 10
V52C711A-A2*** 5/3 COE Solenoid/solenoid Internal 3 ... 8 1190 Push & turn 0,565 11
V53D711A-A2*** 5/3 COE Solenoid/solenoid Internal 3 ... 8 1910 Push & turn 0,634 11
V50A811A-A2*** 5/3 COP Solenoid/solenoid Internal 3 ... 8 270 Push & turn 0,338 9
V51B811A-A2*** 5/3 COP Solenoid/solenoid Internal 3 ... 8 755 Push & turn 0,387 10
V52C811A-A2*** 5/3 COP Solenoid/solenoid Internal 3 ... 8 1190 Push & turn 0,565 11
V53D811A-A2*** 5/3 COP Solenoid/solenoid Internal 3 ... 8 1910 Push & turn 0,634 11
ModelSymbol Function Actuation Pilot supply Operating

3/8 NPT S
1/2 NPT T
Ordering example
To order a 5/2 solenoid valve, G 1/4 ports,
spring return, 24 V d.c.
quote: V51B517A-A213J
9/08
®®
N/en 5.3.541.04
V50 ... V53 Series
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Pilot actuated valves
V50A4D3A-XA090 3/2 Air Air spring 0 ... 8 1,5 ... 8 480 0,061 12
V51B4D7A-XA090 3/2 Air Spring 0 ... 8 1,5 ... 8 1020 0,122 13
V52C4D7A-XA090 3/2 Air Spring 0 ... 8 2 ... 8 1705 0,295 13
V53D4D7A-XA090 3/2 Air Spring 0 ... 8 2 ... 8 2480 0,300 13
V50A4DDA-XA020 3/2 Air Air 0 ... 8 1,5 ... 8 480 0,074 14
V51B4DDA-XA020 3/2 Air Air 0 ... 8 1,5 ... 8 1020 0,134 15
V52C4DDA-XA020 3/2 Air Air 0 ... 8 2 ... 8 1705 0,324 15
V53D4DDA-XA020 3/2 Air Air 0 ... 8 2 ... 8 2480 0,326 15
V50A5D3A-XA090 5/2 Air Air spring 0 ... 8 1,5 ... 8 480 0,071 16
V51B5D7A-XA090 5/2 Air Spring 0 ... 8 1,5 ... 8 1020 0,106 17
V52C5D7A-XA090 5/2 Air Spring 0 ... 8 2 ... 8 1705 0,236 17
V53D5D7A-XA090 5/2 Air Spring 0 ... 8 2 ... 8 2480 0,275 17
V50A5DDA-XA020 5/2 Air Air 0 ... 8 1,5 ... 8 480 0,084 18
V51B5DDA-XA020 5/2 Air Air 0 ... 8 1,5 ... 8 1020 0,134 19
V52C5DDA-XA020 5/2 Air Air 0 ... 8 2 ... 8 1705 0,236 19
V53D5DDA-XA020 5/2 Air Air 0 ... 8 2 ... 8 2480 0,750 19
V50A6DDA-XA020 5/3 Air APB Air 0 ... 8 1,5 ... 8 270 0,095 20
V51B6DDA-XA020 5/3 Air APB Air 0 ... 8 1,5 ... 8 755 0,179 21
V52C6DDA-XA020 5/3 Air APB Air 0 ... 8 2 ... 8 1190 0,301 22
V53D6DDA-XA020 5/3 Air APB Air 0 ... 8 2 ... 8 1910 0,338 22
V50A7DDA-XA020 5/3 Air COE Air 0 ... 8 1,5 ... 8 270 0,095 20
V51B7DDA-XA020 5/3 Air COE Air 0 ... 8 1,5 ... 8 755 0,179 21
V52C7DDA-XA020 5/3 Air COE Air 0 ... 8 2 ... 8 1190 0,301 22
V53D7DDA-XA020 5/3 Air COE Air 0 ... 8 2 ... 8 1910 0,338 22
V50A8DDA-XA020 5/3 Air COP Air 0 ... 8 1,5 ... 8 270 0,095 20
V51B8DDA-XA020 5/3 Air COP Air 0 ... 8 1,5 ... 8 755 0,179 21
V52C8DDA-XA020 5/3 Air COP Air 0 ... 8 2 ... 8 1190 0,301 22
V53D8DDA-XA020 5/3 Air COP Air 0 ... 8 2 ... 8 1910 0,338 22
ModelSymbol Function Pilot Mid
position

3/8 NPT S
1/2 NPT T
Ordering example
To order a 5/2 valve, G3/8 ports, air pilot,
spring return
quote: V52C5D7A-XA090
AB
PR2 R1
B A
PR2 R1
B A
PR2 R1
A
PR
N/en 5.3.541.05
®®
V50 ... V53 Series
9/08 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Manifold system and blanking plates
Connectors for V50
Connectors, 15 mm DIN EN 175301-803 (DIN 43650),
Form C
V10027-D00 (12 ... 250 V a.c./d.c.)
V10013-D01  (12 ... 250 V a.c./d.c., 1 m moulded cable)
V10012-D13 (12 ... 24 V d.c. LED, surge suppression)
V10012-D18 (110 V a.c., LED, surge suppression)
V10012-D19 (220 V a.c., LED, surge suppression)
Connectors for V51 to V53
Connectors, 22 mm industrial standard
M/P19063 (12 ... 250 V a.c./d.c.)
M/P43313/1 (12 ... 250 V a.c./d.c., 1m moulded cable)
M/P24121/1 (12 ... 24 V d.c. lamp, surge suppression)
M/P24121/2 (90 ... 130 V a.c. neon, surge suppression)
M/P24121/3 (150 ... 250 V a.c. neon, surge suppression)
For valve series page 16 page 17 page 16 page 17
V50 V50A3** V500351 V50A5** V500551
V51 V51B3** V510351 V51B5** V510551
V52 V52C3** V520351 V52C5** V520551
V53 V53D3** V530351 V53D5** V530551
Blanking plate for 3 port valves Manifold for 5 port valves Blanking plate for 5 port valvesManifold for 3 port valves
** Number of station 02 ... 09 for 2 ... 9 stations
Number of station 10 for 10 stations
Accessories
Silencers
sintered bronze
PlugSilencers plastic
Valve series Model Model Model
V50 M/S1 T40C1800 160050018
V51 M/S1 T40C1800 160050028
V52 M/S3 T40C3800 160050038
V53 M/S4 T40C4800 160050048
Manifold series Model Model Model
V50 M/S2 T40C2800 160050028
V51 M/S2 T40C2800 160050028
V52 M/S3 T40C3800 160050038
V53 M/S4 T40C4800 160050048
9/08
®®
N/en 5.3.541.06
V50 ... V53 Series
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Valve dimensions
� �
4
3
2
1 Manual override
(Push and Turn)
Gland size Pg 7
Solenoid rotates
2 x 180° (V50), 4 x 90° (V51 ... V53)